

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2363/2025

Gh. Nabi Sheikh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
29.08.2025

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks, subject to taking of requisite steps by the petitioner within two weeks.

List on **27.10.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
29.08.2025
Manan