

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

GH. NABI SHEIKH

WP(C) No. 2363/2025
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ankit Dogra, Advocate
Vice Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
27.11.2025

This Court vide its order dt. 20.11.2025 had kept this matter for await appearance of the respondents.

Today, again no one is present on behalf of the respondents.

Since, this matter has been listed two times before this Court. Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 3rd week of December, 2025 for kind orders.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
27.11.2025
Kushal