

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2363/2025

GH Nabi Sheikh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
17.12.2025

Response be filed within a period of four weeks.

List on **09.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, record of Transfer Application be summoned from the
Tribunal.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
17.12.2025
Amit

