

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2363/2025**

Gh Nabi Sheikh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

**vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2026**

1. Record has been received.
2. List for consideration on **20.07.2026**.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.05.2026  
Nikhil